
NIT NO: 1339/W.S./2023

S.
No.

1

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

e-Procurement Tender Notice
Portal: htúps:/leproc.cgstate,gov.in

Online tender are invited by the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Korba for
the following work in form "F" (lump Sum) from the contractors registered in "unified
Registration system e-Registration" PWD Chhatisgarh on Govt. of C.G. E-Procurement System

(http://cproc.cgstate.gov.in) up to 24.07.2023 at 17:30 hours.

1.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA

Name of work

2

System Tender No. 140222

Management Contract for

Operation, maintenance and repairs
of Existing Korba Water supply

scheme consisting of three WTP of
capacity 6.81, 32 and 12 MLD from

head works to distribution network
for maintenance of all the
components of the scheme
including cost of labour for

maintaining and supplying regular
water supply for Two years

Probable Earnest Time allowed
amount of money for
contract (Rs. in completion
(in Lacs) Lacs) (including

rainy season)
53

309.85 5.00
Only

TDR/FD

(Favour of

Commissi
oner,

Municipal
Corporati
on, Korba

(C.G.)

Send
Speed
Post/
Reg.
Post
only

before
25.07.23

up to
15.00p

m

Dated 30.06.2023

12 months

Bid
Participation

fees (Rs.)

6

3000.00
Only D. D.
(Favour of

Commissioner,
Municipal

Corporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Send Speed
Post/ Reg.
Post only

before
25.07.23 up
to 15.00pm

Validity of

tender (from
the opening
of original

offer)
7

120days
Excluding
the code

of conduct
period

1- The Bidders intending to participate in this Tender are required to get enrolled/ registered
on the e-procurement website (http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in) and get Enrolment/ Registration and
subsequent empanelment on the above mentioned website.

The Bidders may contact M/s Mjunction Service Ltd., on helpdesk Toll free number
18002582502 or through Email ID - helpdesk.eprocecgswan.gov.in or they may contact to Mr.Shailesh
Kumar Soni, Sr. Manager, Chlhattisgarh Infotech and Biotech Promotion Society (CHIPS) on Tel. No.

077|-4014158 or enail- pro-clips@nic.in

2- The bidder should submit there price bid with technical & commercial offer in appropriate
forms in above mention portal. The Technical offer shall be opened in presence of the tenderers or

their authorized representatives, who nay choose to be present. The date and place of opening of
financial offer shall be as per key dates given in NIT.



3- The bidder have to digitally sign their bids before submitting the bids hashes online thus the
bidders are advised to obtain Digital Certificates.
The Tender must be acconmpanied with followingdocuments duly attested: -

4 The Bidders intending to participate in this T'ender are required to get enrolled/ registered
on the e-procurement website (http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in) and get Enrolment/ Registration and
subsequent empanelment on the above mentioned website.

5 The bidder should submit there price bid with technical & commercial offer in appropriate
forms in above mention sub-portal. The Technical offer shall beopened in presence of the tenderersor their authorized representatives, who may choose to be present. The date and place of opening of
financial offer shall be as per key dates given in NIT.
6- The bidder have to digitally sign their bids before submitting the bids hashes online thus the

bidders are advised to obtain Digital Certificates.
The Tender must be accompanied with following documents duly attested:
6.1Experience certificale of successful completion of work of same nature in contractor's/

firm's/company's own name indicating agreement no., work order no and date, amount of
contract, stipulated period of completion, actual period of completion during last five years i.e.

2018-2023. The certificate should be issued by an officer not below the rank of Executive
Engineer.

6.2The details of works inhand indicating name of work, Agreement no., work order no. and date,
amount of contract, period of completion, value of work done and balance work in hand on the
date of submission ofTender duly notarized.

6.3Valid registration certificate in appropriate class under Unified Registration System E

Registration.
6.4Financial turn over on works during last five financial years ie. 2018-2023.
6.5Cess @ 1% (one percent only) shall be deducted at source, from every bill of contractor under

"Building and other Construction for workers welfare, cess Act-1996"
6.6lt is mandatory for the contractor(s) to get himself/themselves registered with "Chhattisgarh Building

and other construction welfare board within one month after receiving work order.

7.0A pretbid meeting in this context shall be held in the office of the COMMISSIONER KMc
Korba on Dated 14.07.2023 at 11.00 AM to 1.00 AM for preparation of common set of
conditions on the basis of which the contractors shall quote their offers

8.0Experience of Eligibility

Must have successfully done atleast one similar work of not less than 25 MLD water works
ina single contract for operation and maintenance of water supply schemes of state /central
governnent for a period not less than 12 months in his own name of the
proprietor/firm/company.

(htp:eproccgstate.gov.in) qd qài yuity ydRN $-foRE TT À qutuT (empanelment) 3rqyy

b1Ú M<1 241 = A xNx2.5-B

Where (N) - 5r yof brlŠ) fAulRa 3Ja (ai a)



Note:

Endt. No. 1339/\WS/2023/

2

For details on tendering procedure through the electronic tendering system, please refer to
"Instructions for Using the Electronic Tendering System" document available along with
the tender documents.

Copy forwardedto:

3

4. Notice Board.

GeMADAneormissioneRoRR
Municipal corporation

KÖRBA, Chhattisgarh

KORBA/Dated: 30.06.2023

ExeCoinmišsioneror
Municipalcorporáiût
KORBÁChlhtisgarh

6



Urban Adminstraton and Development Department (UADD)

ORGANIZATION NAME

TENDER NO.

ATTACHED

NUMBER OF ITEMS ALREADY 1

CURRENCY

4

NIT TYPE

1

VENDOR CLASS

2

PROEABLE AMOUNT OF

CONTRACT (PAC) (INR]
DIVISI ON / DISTRICT

NAME

DESCRIPTION
DETAILED DESCRIPTION

IS AUCTION ENABLED?
NUMBER OF BID PART (S)

ATTRIBUTE NAME

DETAILS

Fees
EMD/Bid Security

BID SUBMISSION START

DATE

BID OPEN DATE

(SCHEDULED)

PRE-BID DISCUSSICN
PRE-EID MEETING START

DATE

USER DETAILS

Tender/ Work Completion Time (in months)
|Required Past Technical Experience

|Required Financial Turnover (in INR)

Required Bid Capacity (in INR)

BID VALIDITY PERIOD (in days)

SL.

Tender/Processing/Bid N/A

MR BUYER ADMIN (DFLT)

Mitresh Verma (DFLT)

NO.

TENDER/NIT HEADER DETAIL

Urban Administration and
Development Department. (UADD)

140222

CATEGORY

SPECIAL TERM (S)

INR - INDIAN RUPEE
RESTRI CTED TENDER
A, B

RFOS 1432121422

309500o00.00

MUNICI PAL CORPORATION, KORBA

Pan card

N

2

Ramkumar Maheshwari (DFLT)

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA ( DFLT)

Ehushan Ram Oraon (DFLT)

|s00000.00 INR

Jun 30, 2023 05:30:18: PM

OFFLINE

Jul 25, 2023 04:00:32:PM

SL. NO SUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME

F.No 1339/Water Supply /2023 /KMC

Management Contract for Operat ion, ma int enance and repairs of Korba water supply
scheme from head works to distriíbut ion network for ma intenance of all the comporents
of the scheme including cost of all material and labour for maintaining and supplying
reqular water supply for One years

Jul 14, 2023 1l:00:42:AM

DESCRI PTION

PROCUR EMET CATEGORY

Registration certificate

TENDER DEALIG OFFICER
MATCHING

TENDER CATEGORY

Turnover certificate and ITRs

OFFICE/DIVISION (PWD)

NAME

SECTION/CIRCLE(PWD)

IAME

BID PART NUMBER

ATTRIBUTE (S)

|Valid Goods and Services tax cert ificate

ATTRIBUTE VALUE
120
12 (VALUE)

PAYMENT DETAILS

|As per Tender Document

DATE-TIME DETAIL (S)

lAs PER NIT
|AS PER NIT

BID DUE DATE

PRE-BID DISCUSSION DETAILS

|sPECIAL TERM(S) As per Tender Document

PRE-BID END DATE

ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR (S)

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHMENT (S)

TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL (S) SPECIAL TERM (S)

Envelop B

PHYSICAL DOC SUBMISSION Jul 25, 2023 03:00:58:PM
END DATE

MANDATORY

YES

YES

WOPYS

|YES

YES

LUMPSUM

Printed Or Jun 30, 2023 4 57.33 PA

COMMISSINOR, MUNICIPAL

cORPOPATICN, KORBA

TENDER SECTION

Ramkumar Maheshwari (EB)

Jul 24, 2023 05:30: 04:FM

Jul 14, 2023 01:00:02 :PM

NO

ALLON
EXEMPTION

NO

NO

GROUP

OTHER

|OTHER

OTHER
I0THER

Page 1 of 3



4- The Key Dates of Tenders are as follows :

S.No.

2

3

4

2.0

2.1

2.2

II.
III.
IV.
V.

VI.

VII.
VIII.

IX.

X.

Nagar Nigam Stage

XI.

BidStart Date

|Bid Open Date (Scheduled)

Other condition including qualification and details of work can be seen in the ofMice of the undersigned
during oflice hours and downloaded online directly from the portal Government of Chhattisgarh e

procurement portal http://eproc.cgstate.gov. in Shall be submitted online on or before up to 24.07.2023
up to 17:30 P.M. This NIT shall also form the part of agreement.

SUBMISSION OF TENDERS:

ENVELOPE -A

ENVELOPE - B

Bid Due Date

Contractors Stage

Physical Document Submission Last

Date

contain
Registration certificate
Pan card
Turnover certificate andITRS

6. For details on tendering procedure through the electronic tendering system, please refer to

*Instructions for Using theElectronic Tendering System" document available along with the
tender documents.

List of TechnicalStaff detail

Date

The Bidders are also invited to get themselves trained on the operations of the
eProcurement System. Bidders may get in touch with the Service Provider of the e

Procurement System for confirming the time and date for their training session.

30.06.2023

Valid Goods and Services tax certificate
Experience certificate

24.07.2023

The Tenderer shall filllupload the Bids online and the Bid Hashes of three envelopes shall be
digitally signed and submitted online as per mentioned key dates. The Bidders shallalso have to

submit Bids online (decrypt the bids using their Digital Certificate and encrypt the bids) as per
mentioned key dates. There shallbe three separate Online envelopes as under:

25.07.2023

Financial capacity certificate as per clause 2.10

25.07.2023

The first online envelope shall contain the Earnest Money of Rs. 500000.00 (Rs. Five lacs only)
through online payment gateway.

Details of contracts already in hand.

Time

17.30 PM

The Second Online envelope shall contain terms and conditions and all the technical details and
specifications of the proposed work. The Scanned copy of terms and conditions, along with
technical specifications and drawings etc. should be submitted online in Envelope "B. This
envelope shall be submitted physically also alongwith envelope A". The Envelope B shall also

Name, residence & place of Business as per clause 2.37

17.30PM

I5.00 PM

16.00 PM to .

Affidavit as per Annexure 13 (Send Physical Subnission Speed post/Reg, Post before
25.07.2023 at upto 15.00 PM at W.S. Department)

List of near relative working in UAD as per clause 2.32 as mentioned in Annexure-j

9


